Amendment NO.____

Offered By

Scott Fitzpatrick 158

AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2010, Page 45, Section 10.815, Line 3, by 2

3 Deleting the word "grants," and inserting "grants to be distributed to the Area Agency on Aging,

4 provided that ten percent (10%) flexibility is allowed between these services and meal services, and

5 further"; and

- 6
- 7 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, line 14, by deleting the word "and" and inserting ",
- 8 provided that ten percent (10%) flexibility is allowed between these services and grant services, and
- 9 further"; and
- 10
- 11 Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.